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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP., NO.

A MARYLAND CORPORATION A b
ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT
ACQUISITION FUNDING
D/B/A ASPIRE CARD

P.0. BOX 1651 FDP iF: Y
ROCKVILLE, MD 20849 ! R -
Plaintiff R P 19‘22
. H . W(
Vs M 2703 gﬂh‘“m
LINDA BARBA . Nov O 3 2004
CARMEN A BARBA
Defendant (s) . o~
Ve AL UnaW
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT Proin. ... iy

Mr./Ms. Clerk:

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s),
LINDA BARBA and CARMEN A BARBA
pursuant to the District Justice Transcript.

’

( X) Amount due S 4895.77
Less credits S
TOTAL $ 4895.77 , plus interest and costs

(Xx) I certify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified
amounts alleged to be due in the complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from
the complaint.

( X) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe for final judgment or

decree), I certify that a copy of this praecipe has been mailed to each other party
who has appeared in the action or to his/her Attorney of Record.

S .Y /1 7 Br—

Amy F. Doyle #8062 L
Daniel F. Wolféon #26617
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Philip C. Warholic #86341

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

Counsel for Plaintiff

NOW, , 20 , JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS ABOVE.

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

By:

Deputy

PRAEDJ/PANOJ W&A FILE NO. 109425678



+  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ©q q 2

. GOUNTY OF. CLEARFTELD NOTICE OFCJHDGI\QI\%NET/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP. 1
DJ Name: Hon. 267 E MARKET STREET
» IGI;ZSHARD A. IRELAND YORK, PA 17403
ress: LEONARD STREET ~
SUITE 133 - /quyﬁé%g VS -
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 'BARBA, LINDA 1

406 EAST 11TH ST
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

C/O WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. L
267 E MARKET STREET Docket No.; CV-0000014-04
YORK, PA 17403 Date Filed: 1/21/04
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __GREAT SENECA FINANCTIAL CORP

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _BARBA

. LINDA
in the amount of $ 4,895 .77 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/29/04
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: * |Amount of Judgment $.4,756.02
Judgment Costs $__139.75
. . . L Interest on Judgment $____ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice., Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_4,895.77
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs o
damages arising out of residential S=====sss===
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIViL DiVISIOnN. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

9 2004
MAR 2 Date “(a_tqo (X ‘Q'LQDI&Q* , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

MAY 07 200 o, ~ k2L DS

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC3IS03  pATE PRINTED:  3/29/04 11:36:02 AM
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP.,
A MARYLAND CORPORATION
ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT
ACQUISITION FUNDING

D/B/A ASPIRE CARD
P.0. BOX 1651
ROCKVILLE, MD 20849

Plaintiff

No.

LX)

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LINDA BARBA
CARMEN A BARBA
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF M K(G{ V\

I, Amy F. Doyle, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say
that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above—captioned matter, and that to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant,

LINDA BARBA , above—named, is over 21 years of age; is last
known to reside at 406 E 11TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2808

County of York, Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of the United States or
its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief
Act and its Amendments.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Dina A SNotanal IS\Ieal

a weitzer, Notary Publ
City of York, York a(r%unl:y *
My Commission Explres Apr. 16, 2008

Amy F. Doy%y 7062

Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

Bruce H. Cherkis #18837

Philip C. Warholic #86341

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

Counsel for Plaintiff

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this \6 day of @CJM , 20 Ok’

D Wwﬂm

N’iary Public

PNMAFF/PANOJ W&A FILE NO. 109425678
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP., : No.

A MARYLAND CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT :

ACQUISITION FUNDING
D/B/A ASPIRE CARD

P.0. BOX 1651

ROCKVILLE, MD 20849

Plaintiff

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LINDA BARBA
CARMEN A BARBA
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Wlf (/(O(\&

I, Amy F. Doyle, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say
that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant,

CARMEN A BARBA , above-named, is over 21 years of age; is last
known to reside at 406 E 11TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

County of York, Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of the United States or
its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief

Act and its Amendments.

Amy F. Doyle #87062
Daniel F. Wollfson #20617
Bruce H. Cherkis {18837
Philip C. Warholic #86341

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

Counsel for Plaintiff

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this Sﬂs day of Ck:éﬁjxx;(r» , ZODk\

i Mm«;

N&fary Public

PNMAF2/PANOJ W&A FILE NO. 109425678
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP.,

A MARYLAND CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT

ACQUISITION FUNDING

D/B/A ASPIRE CARD

P.O. BOX 1651

ROCKVILLE, MD 20849
Plaintiff

vs.
LINDA BARBA

CARMEN A BARBA
Defendant (s)

No.

e

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA. R.C.P. 236

I, hereby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff is:

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP.,

A MARYLAND CORPORATION
ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT

ACQUISITION FUNDING
D/B/A ASPIRE CARD
P.0. BOX 1651
ROCKVILLE, MD 20849

and certify that the last known address of the within Defendant(s) is:

LINDA BARBA
406 E 11TH ST

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2808

PCRES/PANOJ W&A FILE NO.

109425678

CARMEN A BARBA
406 E 11TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

(2844

Amy F. Doy UV #87062
Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Philip C. Warholic #86341

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

Counsel for Plaintiff
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. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP., : NO.
A MARYLAND CORPORATION
ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT
ACQUISITION FUNDING
D/B/A ASPIRE CARD
P.O. BOX 1651
ROCKVILLE, MD 20849
Plaintiff

vs. ' CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LINDA BARBA
CARMEN A BARBA :
406 E 11TH ST

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2808

Defendant (s) :
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT
TO: LINDA BARBA CARMEN A BARBA
406 E 11TH ST 406 E 11TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2808 CLEARFIELD PA 16830

You are hereby notified that the following ORDER, DECREE or JUDGMENT has been

entered against you on 2% 0 4n j;gg 2 Q{Dﬁi in accordance with the provisions
of Pa. R.C.P. 236.

() Decree Nisi in Equity
« ) Final Decree in Equity
() Judgment of ( ) Confession ( ) Verdict
() Default ( ) Non-suit
( ) Non-pros « ) Arbitration Award
) Judgment is in the amount of $ , plus costs.
X) District Justice transcript of judgment in civil action in the amount
of $ 4895.77 , plus costs.
¢ ) If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator's
license will be suspended by the Pennsylvania Department
of Transportation, T

By: -
Prothonotary

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the

filing party.
/el

Amy F. Doyl " #87062 ¢/ Danlel F. Wolfson #20617
Bruce H. Chéfkis #18837 / Philip C. Warholic #8634l
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

267 East Market Street, York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa., R.C.P. 236.)

DINTC/PANOJ W&A FILE NO. 109425678



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Great Seneca Financial Corporation
Compucredit Acquisition Funding

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-01741-CD
Real Debt: $4,895.77
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Linda Barba Entry: $20.00

Carmen A. Barba

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: November 3, 2004

Expires: November 3, 2009

s/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 3rd day of November, 2004

sk sk sk ok sk ook s sheok s sk st sfeskeoleste seskokoleskokokosk skok sk sk skok sk sk sk skl sk sfeske ok sk sk sk ok ok ok okok sk skok skoksk sk sk ko koo skeokeskok skekodok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

A MARYLAND CORPORATION CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT
ACQUISITION FUNDING

D/B/A ASPIRE CARD : ' LE
P.0. BOX 1651 ' F:I [:) A pd
ROCKVILLE, MD 20849 : . ﬁB 00

Plaintiff v 28 2005 1ec (g

: . wnﬁ‘b
. William A. Shaw

vs. . JUDGMENT NO. 041741CD rothonotamiGlark of CoshS
LINDA BARBA

CARMEN A BARBA
406 E 11TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2808

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MONEY JUDGMENT)

Defendant (s)

To the Prothonotary: Please reissue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned
matter,

1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD COUNTY, Pennsylvania;
(2) against, LINDA BARBA CARMEN A BARBA
406 E 11TH ST 406 E 11TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2808 ~ CLEARFIELD PA 16830
, Defendant (s);
(3) and against, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO 11 N 2ND ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2443 , Garnishee(s):

(4) and index this writ

(a) against, LINDA BARBA

CARMEN A BARBA , Defendant(s) and

(b) against, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO , Garnishee(s),
as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the
Garnishee(s) as follows: (Specifically describe property)

406 E 11TH ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2808
All personal property of any nature located within the household or immediate
vicinity of the Defendant(s) address and all other personal property within the
dominion and control of the Defendant(s) wherever it is located shall be subject to
the levy.
ALSO: You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in
the possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO 11 N 2ND ST

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2443
, Garnishee(s)

All accounts including all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of
deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities,
coupons and safe deposit boxes.
Amount due S 4895.77
Interest from 03/29/2004 To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year

al § 4895.77 Plus costs & interest

Dated: i((t°{0§ (W é&%ﬁ% Prothonotary costs

Amy F. DoYyle (/ #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

Bruce H. Cherkis|| #18837 / Philip C. Warholic #86341
Ronald S. Canterl|/ #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
' Andrew C. Spears  #87737
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

NhWZllD Tow'lwowdl w D eod LR R -k ~ oYY * 11 A 1A 119 J 9=\ AN A~



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CIVIL ACTION - LAW @

Great Seneca Financial Corporation, Assignee (\
of Compucredit Acquisition Funding o
7
Vs. NO.: 2004-01741-CD k

Linda Barba and Carmen A. Barba

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORPORATION, Assignee of
COMPUCREDIT ACQUISITION FUNDING, Plaintiff(s) from LINDA BARBA and CARMEN A. BARBA, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee(s) as follows: All accounts including all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garishee and is enjoined as
ebove stated.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,895.77 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 03/29/2004 at an interest rate of 6%  SHERIFF: $

per year: To Be Determined

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $§

ATTY'S COMM: §
DATE: 11/28/2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Philip C. Warholic, Esq.
At AM./P.M. ‘ 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

Shenff



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF‘CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP.

(Plaintiff)

(Street Address)

(City, State ZIP)

vs.

LINDA BARBA & CARMEN BARBA

(Defendant)

406 E. 11th St.

(Street Address)

Clearfield, PA 16830

(City, State 2ZIP)

CIVIL ACTION

No.  041741-CD

ANSWERS TO

Type of Case: interrogatories

Type of Pleading:

Filed on Behalf of:

N\

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY,

FILED

'JAN 18 2006

11ev(
Willam A Shaw (&
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

2 Clry ae Ape_

Lori A. Kurtz/Clearfield Bank & .Trust Co.
(Filed by)

—11 N, 2nd St., P.O. Box 171
(Address)
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-7551
(Phone)

#%%Z/

(Slgnature)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP.,
A MARYLAND CORPORATION
PLAINTIFF :
VS. :  NO.041741CD
LINDA BARBA :
CARMEN BARBA
406 E. 11™ st
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
DEFENDANT(s)
AND
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
GARNISHEE

To:  The Prothonotary of Clearfield County

The Clearfield Bank & Trust Company, Garnishee, files answers to plaintitf's interrogatories as follows:

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #1,is NO.
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #1A is N/A.
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #2 is NO.
The answer to the plaintiffs interrogatories to #3 is YES.
1981 HARLEY DAVIDSON
SN IHD1AJK20BY040832
I LIEN POSITION/CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO.
VALUE/UNKNOWN

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #4 is NO.

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #5 is NO.

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #6 is YES.
RESIDENCE LOCATED AT 406 E. 1 ™ ST.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830/CARMEN BARBA
VALUE/UNKNOWN

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #7 is NO.

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #8 is NO.

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #9 is NO.

Date_January 18, 2006 <>}M A Ko A

Lori A. Kurtz
Collection Manager
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP

Plaintiff NO. 041741CD
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BARBA
CARMEN A BARBA
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE TO DISMISS WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Please dismiss the Writ of Execution which has been filed in the above-referenced

matter.
Dated: «'_{/ 12./ ol Respectfully Submitted,
Amy F. Doyle #8 62

Daniel F. Wolfsoy#20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341
Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Ronald S. Canter #94000

- Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Rd., 3™ Floor
Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

W&A File No. 109425678
Fl }_E Mo

m =)
APR 17 @0

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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Y, ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20265
NO: 04-1741-CD
PLAINTIFF: GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP., A MARYLAND CORPORATION ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT
ACQUISITION FUNDING D/B/A ASPIRE CARD
vS.
DEFENDANT: LINDA BARBA AND CARMEN A. BARBA

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES
SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 11/28/2005

LEVY TAKEN @

POSTED @

SALE HELD F ‘ LED

SOLD TO | Y 00> om

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS oCT 31 20

WRIT RETURNED  10/31/2006 Wiliam A Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

DETAILS
@ SERVED LINDA BARBA

DEFENDANT REFUSED TO LET DEPUTIES IN TO LEVY ON PROPERTY.

@ SERVED CARMEN A. BARBA

NOW, MARCH 9, 2006 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CANCEL THE LEVIES.
RETURN WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED.

01/18/2006 @ 915AM SERVED CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY

SERVED, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, GARNISHEE, BY HANDING TO BONNIE ECKBERG,
CUSTOMER SERVICE REP. FOR CB & T, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT CB&T 11 N. SECOND STREET,
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.



’ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20265
NO: 04-1741-CD
PLAINTIFF: GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP., A MARYLAND CORPORATION ASSIGNEE OF COMPUCREDIT
ACQUISITION FUNDING D/B/A ASPIRE CARD
VS.
DEFENDANT: LINDA BARBA AND CARMEN A. BARBA

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN
e —

SHERIFF HAWKINS $59.39

SURCHARGE $50.00 PAID BY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Great Seneca Financial Corporation, Assignee
of Cempucredit Acquisition Funding

Vs. , NO.: 2004-01741-CD
Linda Barba and Carmen A..Barba

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORPORATION, Assignee of
COMPUCREDIT ACQUISITION FUNDING, Plaintiff(s) from LINDA BARBA and CARMEN A. BARBA, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee(s) as follows: All accounts including all savings, checklng and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
cisposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named gamishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,895.77 PAID: $40.00

INTEREST from 03/29/2004 at an interest rate of 6%  SHERIFF: $
per year: To Be Determined
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 11/28/2005

(ot ML,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this a day .
M@jﬂ . 2O Requesting Party: Philip C. Warholic, Esq.
At R° AM.EM 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011

C Saden O S o (717) 303-6700




PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME LINDA BARBA NO. 04-1741-CD

NOW, October 31, 2006, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Linda Barba And Carmen A. Barba to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest
bidder, for the sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
gggwcrs 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 4,895.77
INTEREST @ 0.8000 % 0.00
MILEAGE 2.00 FROM TO
LEVY
Lﬁggﬁﬁg 2.00 PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"T"ﬂgg'ON 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 039 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 50.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 18.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 400 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $5,045.16
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE 9.00
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $59.39 LIEN SEARCH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 59.39
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 40.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $99.39
TOTAL COSTS $5,045.16

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff
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March 9, 2006

Sent Via Facsimile (814)765-5915
Atn: Cindy

Clearfield County Sheriff

RE:  Great Seneca Financial Corp. vs. Linda Barba and Carmen A. Barba
Docket # 041741CD
W&A File # 109425678
To Whom It May Concern:
Please cancel the FIFA and all Levies in the case of Linda Barba and Carmen A. Barba.
Should you have any questions or if you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

David R. Galloway, Esquire

DRG/kst



